MORAINE

PARK
TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Course
v T/G Subj Num Title

T 103 165 Exploring the Internet With Client Software
T 152 106 Web Site Design
T 152 107 Graphics for the Web
T 152 112 HTML/XML
T 152 115 Web Site Design, Implementation and Maintenance
T 152 119 Web Developer Concepts
T 204 100 Imaging Editing

Total Certificate Credits

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.
For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.

Hours/ Week
Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

N P NP

N

Web Site Coordinator Certificate - Academic Planner

Certificate: 97-152-1

Campus: Online (most classes offered at Fond du Lac and West Bend)

Curriculum for 2014-2015

Total

18
72
54
72

72

54

54

W N W

16

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

152-112 HTML/XML or

152-106 Web Site Design

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
890-101 College 101

Typically
Offered

S

X X X X

SP

2/1/2014

Comments

Team based Business process class. Pre-
guel to the Internship Class

A basic knowledge of computer operating
system and familiarity with Photoshop
recommended. For those with extensive
Internet experience, Advanced Standing
Test available.



