

Web Site Coordinator Certificate - Academic Planner

Certificate: 97-152-1

Campus: Online (most classes offered at Fond du Lac and West Bend)

Curriculum for 2014-2015

2/1/2014

		Course				Hours/ Week					Typically		lly	
✓	T/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	Offered		d	Comments
											S	F	SP	
	Т	103	165	Exploring the Internet With Client Software	1			18	1			х	х	
	Т	152	106	Web Site Design	2	2		72	3			х	Х	
	Т	152	107	Graphics for the Web	1	2		54	2			х	Х	
	Т	152	112	HTML/XML	2	2		72	3			х		
	Т	152	115	Web Site Design, Implementation and Maintenance	2	2		72	3	152-112 HTML/XML or 152-106 Web Site Design				Team based Business process class. Prequel to the Internship Class
	Т	152	119	Web Developer Concepts	1	2		54	2	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 890-101 College 101		x		
	Т	204	100	Imaging Editing	1	2		54	2			x		A basic knowledge of computer operating system and familiarity with Photoshop recommended. For those with extensive Internet experience, Advanced Standing Test available.
				Total Certificate Credits					16					

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.